of project (Non-conventional and 

renewable energy based plants including 

Wind, Solar, Small Hydro Plant, Battery 

Energy Storage and Cogeneration Plant 

etc.) 

Rs. 6,000/- per MW of installed 

capacity or part thereof subject to a 

minimum of Rs- 7,50,000/-(Rupees 

Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand). 

(iv)    Hydro generating station including 

pumped storage plant other than mini or 

small hydro generating station and captive 

hydro generating plant. 

Rs. 6,000 per MW of installed capacity 

or part thereof subject to a minimum of 

Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen lakh) 

(v) Captive hydro generating station other 

than mini or small hydro generating station 

Rs. 6,000 per MW of installed capacity 

or part thereof subject to a minimum of 

Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh) 

TRANSMISSION   

5.2 

Application for determination of tariff /

[...]

determination of tariff/charges of wheeling 

in respect of such distribution Licensee 

including a deemed Licensee. 

Paisa 6 per 100 kwh Proposed to be 

transmitted and / or wheeled during the 

control Period for which the application 

is being filed subject to a minimum of 

Rs. Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen 

lakh) 

6. Fee for Annual Performance Review of Multi Year Tariff of Generating Companies, 

Transmission Licensees and Distribution Licensees (including deemed Licensees) 

under MYT framework : 

Sl. 

No. 

Nature of Application 
Fee 

6.1 

Application for Annual Performance

[...]

wholesale,  bulk or retail, as also of tariff / 

charges for wheeling of a Distribution 

Licensee including a Deemed Licensee 

under multi-year tariff framework. 

Paise l for each 100 kWh sold and /or 

wheeled during the year under Annual 

Performance Review subject to a 

minimum of Rs,7,50,000/- (Rupees 

Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand) 

7. Fee for True Up of Generating Companies, Transmission Licensees, SLDC and 

Distribution Licensees (including deemed Licensees) under MYT framework 

Sl. 

No. 

Nature of Application 
Fee 

Generation   

7.1 

Application for Truing Up of tariff under

[...]

part thereof subject to a minimum of Rs. 

20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty lakh) 

(ii)     Conventional fuel (coal, gas, oil etc.) 

based captive generating plant. 

Rs. 3000/- per MW of installed capacity or 

part thereof subject to a minimum of Rs. 

2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty 

Thousand) 

(iii) For a class of project (Non-conventional 

and renewable energy based plants including 

Wind, Solar, Small Hydro Plant, Battery 

Rs. 2500 per MW of installed capacity or 

part thereof subject to a minimum of Rs. 

5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh)

[...]

part thereof subject to a minimum of Rs. 

10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh) 

(v) Captive hydro generating station other 

than mini or small hydro generating station. 

Rs.2500 per MW of installed capacity or 

part thereof subject to a minimum of Rs. 

1,50,000/- (Rupees one lakh fifty 

thousand) 

Transmission   

7.2 

Application for True Up of tariff / charges 

for transmission of electricity of a 

Transmission Licensee including a deemed 

Licensee under multi-year tariff framework 

Paisa 3 for each 400kwh  of the actual 

transmitted and/or wheeled during the 

control period for which the application 

is being filed subject to a minimum of 

Rs, 7,50,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Fifty 

Thousand) 

SLDC   

7.3 
Application for True Up of tariff/ charges of 

a State Load Despatch Center.  

Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty 

Thousand) 

Distribution   

7.4 

Application for Truing Up of tariff for 

supply of electricity, wholesale,  bulk or 

retail, as also of tariff / charges for wheeling 

of a Distribution Licensee including a 

deemed Licensee under multi-year tariff 

framework.